
Index  261 

 

 

INDEX 

A 

Almond Cookies, 220 
American-Style Pasta Meat Sauce, 81 
Appetizers, 43 

Baked Brie, 43 
Deviled Eggs, 48 
Fried Tortellini, 43 
Fried Vegetables, 44 
Marinated Carrot Sticks, 51 
Peppered Olive Oil, 49 
Shrimp Scampi, 49 
Stuffed Mushrooms, 50 

Artichoke Frittata, 94 
Artichoke Pasta Salad, 64 
Asparagus, 45, 110, 144 
Asparagus Lasagna, 110 
Asparagus with Parmesan Cheese, 144 

B 

Baked Brie, 43 
Barbari, 177 
Bay Leaf, 230 
Bean and Pasta Soup, 55 
Béchamel Sauce 

How to Make, 247 
Mona's White Sauce, 234 
Stuffed Mushrooms, 51 

Beef 
American-Style Meat Sauce, 81 
Dennis' Special, 116 
Fred's Persian Rice, 236 
Leonardo's Burger, 120 
Meat Balls, Large, 121 
Mona's Lasagna Meatballs, 235 
Mona's Ragu, 233 
Nettie's Beans, 149 

Black Forest Cheesecake, 199 

Blue Cheese Dressing, 71 
Bolognese Sauce 

Mona’s Ragu, 233 
Breads, 176 

Barbari Persian Flat, 177 
Chocolate Chip Cinnimon Toast, 179 
Cinnamon Toast, 179 
Clover Leaf Rolls, 180 
Corn Bread, 181 
Four Cheese Focaccia, 182 
Garlic, Pepper and Rosemary Focaccia, 183 
Italian, 185 
Peachy Cinnimon Toast, 179 
San Francisco Sourdough, 190 
Semolina, 240 
Semolina Breadsticks, 242 
Sourdough Pancakes, 191 
Sourdough Starter, 188 

Brine a Whole Chicken, 229 
Broccoli, 67, 96, 145 
Broccoli with Garlic, 145 
Browned Tomatoes, 145 

C 

Calzone, 169 
Can’t Forget Corn Bread, 181 
Carrots, 146, 154 
Carrots with Marsala, 146 
Charbroiled Lemon Chicken, 111 
Charbroiled Shrimp and Mushrooms, 112 
Cheddar Cheese, 243 
Cheese Eggs, 93 
Cheese Enchiladas, 112 
Cheese Tortellini, 102 
Cheesecakes, 198 

Black Forest, 199 
Chocolate Caramel Pecan, 200 
Chocolate Chip, 201 
Chocolate Marble, 202 
Cookies & Cream, 203 



262  Cook Live Learn   

 

Decadent Chocolate, 212 
German Chocolate, 205 
Heineken Cheddar Cheese Cake, 243 
Lemon, 208 
Lime, 208 
Lime with Peach Topping, 209 
Pina Colada, 209 
Praline, 210 
Pumpkin, 211 
Strawberry, 214 
White Chocolate Raspberry, 216 

Chicago-Style Pizza Crust, 158 
Chicken 

Brine a Whole, 229 
Cacciatore, 114 
Charbroiled Lemon, 111 
Honey Mustard Grilled, 75 
Lemon, 120 
Marsala, 135 
Marsala with Mushrooms, 136 
Milan, 137, 138 
Milan Sandwich, 115 
Oven Fried Wings, 123 
Simon and Garfunkel Mop, 133 

Chicken Cacciatore, 114 
Chicken Marsala, 135 
Chicken Marsala with Mushrooms, 136 
Chicken Milan, 137 
Chicken Milan Sandwich, 115 
Chicken Parmesan, 138 
Chili Powder, 25, 87, 88, 252 
Chinese Steak and Eggs, 98 
Chocolate, 179, 199, 200, 201, 202, 205, 212, 

216, 221, 222, 225 
About, 252 
Ganache, 226 

Chocolate Caramel Pecan Cheesecake, 200 
Chocolate Chip Cheesecake, 201 
Chocolate Chip Cinnamon Toast, 179 
Chocolate Ganache Frosting, 226 
Chocolate Marble Cheesecake, 202 

Chocolate Orange Syrup, 221 
Cinnamon, 179, 186, 204, 208, 212 
Cinnamon Toast, 179 
Classic Deep Dish Pizza Crust, 159 
Clover Leaf Rolls, 180 
Cookies & Cream Cheesecake, 203 
Corn, 238 
Creamy Buttermilk Dressing, 73 
Creamy Tortellini, 65 
Croissants with Strawberry Butter, 99 
Cucumber-Buttermilk Dressing, 73 
Curry Powder, 237 

D 

Decadent Chocolate Cheesecake, 212 
Dennis' Special, 116 
Dennis’ Chili Powder, 87 
Desserts 

Almond Cookies, 220 
Chocolate Ganache, 226 
Chocolate Orange Sauce, 221 
Meringue, 222 
Mona's Sundae, 221 
Mother French's Chocolate Pie, 222 
Peanut Butter Cake with Chocolate, 225 

Difficulty Scale, 6 
Difficulty Scale Level 1 

Almond Cookies, 220 
American-Style Pasta Meat Sauce, 81 
Artichoke Frittata, 94 
Artichoke Pasta Salad, 64 
Asparagus with Parmesan, 144 
Baked Brie, 43 
Bean and Pasta Soup, 55 
Blue Cheese Dressing, 71 
Brine a Whole Chicken, 229 
Broccoli with Garlic, 145 
Browned Tomatoes, 145 
Carrots with Marsala, 146 
Charbroiled Lemon Chicken.  
Cinnamon Toast, 179 



    Index  263 

 

Classic Deep Dish Pizza Crust, 159 
Creamy Buttermilk Dressing, 73 
Creamy Tortellini, 65 
Dennis' Special, 116 
Double Cheese Pizza, 160 
Fettuccine Alfredo, 102 
Green Beans with Cheese, 147 
Heavenly Deviled Eggs, 48 
Herbed Rice, 147 
Horseradish Sauce, 82 
Hunter-Style Sauce, 82 
Italian-Style Tomato Sauce, 85 
Lemon Cheesecake, 208 
Lemon Veal or Chicken, 119 
Leonardo's Burger, 120 
Marinated Carrot Sticks, 51 
Meat Balls - Large.  
Mona’s House Salad, 66 
Mona's Honey Mustard Dressing, 75 
Mona's Italian Dressing, 76 
Mona's Sundae, 221 
Nettie's Beans, 149 
Orange Perch, 121 
Oven-Fried Chicken Wings, 123 
Oven-Fried Pork Chops, 126 
Parmesan Baked Fish, 127 
Pasole, 151 
Peach Bar-B-Que Sauce, 83 
Peas Florentine, 152 
Peppered Olive Oil, 49 
Poached Eggs, 93 
Pumpkin Cheesecake, 211 
Raspberry Chicken, 130 
Refried Black Beans, 152 
Remoulade Sause, 85 
Sausage and Pepperoni Pizza.  
Sauteed Spinach, 153 
Scrambled Eggs, 92 
Simon and Garfunkel Poultry Mop, 133 
Sourdough Pancakes, 191 
Sourdough Starter, 188 

Spaghetti with Garlic and Oil, 108 
Summer Pasta Salad, 70 
Tangy Marinara, 86 
Tex-Mex Salsa, 88 
Thousand Island Dressing, 77 
Tomato-Garlic Soup, 58 
Tuna-Stuffed Tomato, 134 
Veal and Chicken Marsala, 135 
Veal or Chicken Marsala with Mushrooms, 

136 
Veal or Chicken Milan, 136 
Vegetable Soup, 61 
Whole Wheat Thin Pizza Crust, 168 
Zucchini and Carrots, 154 
Zucchini with Garlic and Tomatoes, 155 

Difficulty Scale Level 2 
Asparagus Lasagna, 110 
Barbari Persian Flat Bread, 177 
Black Forest Cheesecake, 199 
Calzone, 169 
Can't Forget Corn Bread, 181 
Charbroiled Shrimp and Mushrooms, 112 
Cheese Enchiladas, 112 
Cheese Tortellini, 102 
Chicago-Style Pizza Crust, 158 
Chicken Cacciatore, 114 
Chicken Milan Sandwich, 115 
Chinese Steak and Eggs, 98 
Chocolate Caramel Pecan Cheesecake, 200 
Chocolate Chip Cheesecake, 201 
Clover Leaf Rolls, 180 
Cookies and Cream Cheesecake, 203 
Cucumber-Buttermilk Dressing, 73 
Decadent Chocolate Cheesecake, 212 
Eggplant Parmesan, 139 
Four Cheese Focaccia, 182 
Fried Catfish Semolina, 118 
Fried Tortellini, 43 
Futtuccine Mona, 104 
Garlic, Pepper and Rosemary Focaccia, 183 
German Chocolate Cheesecake, 205 



264  Cook Live Learn   

 

Italian Bread, 185 
Lemon Shrimp Fettuccine, 105 
Linguine with Sausage and Peppers, 105 
Mexican Peasant Omelet, 97 
Minestrone, 56 
Mother French Fries, 148 
Mushroom Pasta Salad, 67 
New York Style Pepperoni Pizza, 163 
New York Style Pizza Crust, 161 
Osso Bucco, 122 
Panama Omelet, 96 
Parmesan Mushroom Soup, 57 
Pasta Salad Roma, 68 
Peanut Butter Cake with Chocolate Frosting, 

225 
Pina Colada Cheesecake, 209 
Pork Chop Fried Rice, 129 
Praline Cheesecake, 210 
San Francisco-Style Sourdough Bread, 190 
Sausage Pepperoni and Veggie Pizza, 167 
Semolina Bread, 240 
Shrimp Parmesan, 131 
Shrimp Parmesan Sub Sandwich, 132 
Shrimp Scampy, 49 
Spinach and Shrimp Salad, 70 
Strawberry Cheesecake, 214 
Strawberry Cinnamon Rolls, 186 
Stuffed Mushrooms, 50 
Tex-Mex Chili Gravy, 86 
The World's Second Best Potato Salad, 69 
Tricolor Soup, 59 
Veal or Chicken Parmesan, 137 
Vegetable Marinara, 89 
White Chocolate Raspberry Cheesecake, 216 

Difficulty Scale Level 3 
Chocolate Marble Cheesecake, 202 
Fried Vegetables, 44 
Heineken Cheddar Cheese Cake, 243 
Mona's Lasagna, 231 
Mother French's Chocolate Pie, 222 
Spinach-Stuffed Pizza, 170 

Difficulty Scale Level 4 
Fred's Rice (Persian Rice with Meat), 236 

Double Cheese Pizza, 160 
Dressings 

Blue Cheese, 71 
Creamy Buttermilk, 73 
Cucumber-Buttermilk, 73 
Mona's Honey Mustard, 75 
Mona's Italian, 76 
Thousand Island, 77 

E 

Eggplant, 45, 236 
Eggplant Parmesan, 139 
Eggs 

Artichoke Frittata, 94 
Cheese Scrambled, 93 
Chinese Steak, 98 
Deviled Eggs, 48 
Mexican Peasant Omelet, 97 
Panama Omelet, 96 
Poached, 93 

Entrees, 110 
Asparagus Lasagna, 110 
Brine a Whole Chicken, 229 
Charbroiled Lemon Chicken, 111 
Charbroiled Shrimp and Mushrooms, 112 
Cheese Enchiladas, 112 
Chicken Cacciatore, 114 
Chicken Marsala, 135 
Chicken Marsala with Mushrooms, 136 
Chicken Milan, 137 
Chicken Milan Sandwich, 115 
Dennis' Special, 116 
Eggplant Parmesan, 139 
Fred's Persian Rice, 236 
Fried Catfish Semolina, 118 
Lemon Chicken, 120 
Lemon Veal, 119 
Leonardo's Burger, 120 
Meat Balls, Large, 121 



    Index  265 

 

Mona's Lasagna, 231 
Orange Perch, 121 
Osso Buco, 122 
Oven Fried Chicken Wings, 123 
Oven Fried Pork Chops, 126 
Parmesan Baked Fish, 127 
Pork Chop Fried Rice, 129 
Raspberry Chicken, 130 
Shrimp Parmesan, 131 
Shrimp Parmesan Sub, 132 
Simon and Garfunkel Mop, 133 
Tuna-Stuffed Tomato, 134 
Veal Marsala, 135 
Veal Marsala with Mushrooms, 136 
Veal Milan, 136 
Veal or Chicken Parmesan, 137 

F 

Fahrenheit, 8 
Fettuccine Alfredo, 102 
Fettuccine Mona, 104 
Fish 

Fried Catfish, 118 
Orange Perch, 121 
Parmesan Baked, 127 
Tuna Stuffed Tomato, 134 

Focaccia 
Four Cheese, 182 
Garlic, Pepper and Rosemary, 183 

Four Cheese Focaccia, 182 
Fred's Persian Rice, 236 
Fried Catfish Semolina, 118 
Fried Tortellini, 43 
Fried Vegetables, 44 
Fruit 

Lime Cheesecake with Peach Topping, 209 
Peach Bar-B-Que Sauce, 83 
Peachy Cinnamon Toast, 179 
Raspberry Chicken, 130 
Strawberry Cheesecake, 214 
Strawberry Cinnimon Rolls, 186 

White Chocolate Raspberry Cheesecake, 216 

G 

Garlic 
About, 259 

Garlic, Pepper and Rosemary Focaccia, 183 
Garnishes, 36 
German Chocolate Cheesecake, 205 
Glossary, 247 

How to Use, 7 
Good and Fast, 6, 32 

Almond Cookies, 220 
Artichoke Frittata, 94 
Artichoke Pasta Salad, 64 
Asparagus with Parmesan Cheese, 144 
Broccoli with Garlic, 145 
Browned Tomatoes, 145 
Carrots with Marsala, 146 
Cinnamon Toast, 179 
Creamy Buttermilk Dressing, 73 
Creamy Tortellini, 65 
Dennis' Special, 116 
Fettuccine Alfredo, 102 
Green Beans with Cheese, 147 
Heavenly Deviled Eggs, 48 
Lemon Veal (or Chicken), 119 
Mona's House Salad, 66 
Mona's Sundae, 221 
Oven-Fried Pork Chops, 126 
Parmesan Baked Fish, 127 
Pasole, 151 
Peas Florentine, 152 
Poached Eggs, 93 
Raspberry Chicken, 130 
Refried Black Beans, 152 
Sauteed Spinach, 153 
Scrambled Eggs, 92 
Sourdough Pancakes, 191 
Spaghetti with Garlic and Oil, 108 
Tangy Marinara, 86 
Thousand Island Dressing, 77 



266  Cook Live Learn   

 

Tricolor Soup, 59 
Tuna-Stuffed Tomato, 134 
Veal and Chicken Marsala, 135 
Veal or Chicken Milan, 136 
Zucchini and Carrots, 154 

Green Beans with Cheese, 147 

H 

Heavenly Deviled Eggs, 48 
Heineken Cheddar Cheese Cake, 243 
Herbed Rice, 147 
Honey Mustard Grilled Chicken, 75 
Horseradish Sauce, 82 
Hunter-Style Sauce, 82 

I 

Italian Bread, 185 
Italian-Style Tomato Sauce, 85 

K 

Kitchen Sink” Pizza Topping, 168 
Knives, 11 

L 

Lemon Cheesecake, 208 
Lemon Chicken, 120 
Lemon Garlic Butter, 242 
Lemon Shrimp Fettuccine, 105 
Lemon Veal, 119 
Lentils, 236 
Leonardo's Burger, 120 
Life Lessons 

24 Hours, 53 
Angels on Earth, 100 
Axioms for a Good Life, 17 
Calling Me an Elephant Doesn't Make Me 

One, 91 
Don't Get Married Unless You Cannot Stand it 

Any Other Way, 78 
Goals, A Primer, 41 
Just Be Who You Are, 156 

Not Fair, 109 
Sell Something, 193 
Smell Like a Rose, 29 
Stress Optional, 141 
The Proof is in the Pudding, 218 
Unclaimed Blessings, 174 
Use Your Head, 227 
You Are Just Not That Important, 63 
You are the World's Foremost Expert on You, 

245 
You Get What You Look For, 34 

Lime Cheesecake, 208 
Lime Cheesecake with Peach Topping, 209 
Linguine with Sausage and Peppers, 105 

M 

Marinated Carrot Sticks, 51 
Marsala, 27, 135, 136, 146 
Meat Balls – Large, 121 
Meringue, 222 
Mexican Peasant Omelet, 97 
Microwave Ovens, 31 
Minestrone, 56 
Mona's Honey Mustard Dressing, 75 
Mona's House Salad, 66 
Mona's Italian Dressing, 76 
Mona's Lasagna, 231 
Mona's Ragu, 233 
Mona's Sundae, 221 
Mona's White Sauce, 234 
Mother French Fries, 148 
Mother French’s Chocolate Pie, 222 
Mushroom Pasta Salad, 67 
Mushrooms, 57 

Charbroiled Shrimp with Mushrooms, 112 
Chicken Marsala, 136 
Dennis' Special, 116 
Hunter-style Sauce, 83 
Parmesan Mushroom Soup, 57 
Pasta Salad, 67 
Pasta Salad Roma, 68 



    Index  267 

 

Spinach and Shrimp Salad, 70 
Stuffed, 50 
Veal Marsala, 136 

N 

Nettie’s Beans, 149 
Neufchatel Cheese, 199 
New York Style Pepperoni Pizza Topping and 

Sauce, 163 
New York Style Pizza Crust, 161 
Nuts 

How to Toast, 263 

O 

Onions 
About, 263 

Orange Perch, 121 
Osso Buco, 122 
Oven-Fried Chicken Wings, 123 
Oven-Fried Pork Chops, 126 

P 

Panama Omelet, 96 
Parmesan Baked Fish, 127 
Parmesan Cheese, 167, 182 
Parmesan Mushroom Soup, 57 
Pasole, 151 
Pasta 

Asparagus Lasagna, 110 
Cheese Tortellini, 102 
Fettuccine Mona, 104 
Futtuccine Alfredo, 102 
Lemon Shrimp Fettuccine, 105 
Linguine with Sausage and Peppers, 105 
Spaghetti with Garlic and Oil, 108 

Pasta Salad Roma, 68 
Pastry, Pie Crust, 223 
Peach Bar-B-Que Sauce, 83 
Peachy Cinnamon Toast, 179 
Peanut Butter Cake with Chocolate Frosting, 

225 

Peas Florentine, 152 
Peppered Olive Oil for Dipping, 49 
Perfect Tens, 229 
Pie Crust, 223 
Pina Colada Cheesecake, 209 
Pizza, 158 

Calzone, 169 
Chicago-Style Crust, 158 
Classic Deep Dish Crust, 159 
Double Cheese Topping, 160 
Kitchen Sink Topping, 168 
New York-Style Crust, 161 
New York-Style Pepperoni Topping, 163 
Sausage and Pepperoni Topping, 165 
Sausage, Pepperoni and Vegetables Topping, 

167 
Spinach-Stuffed, 170 
Whole Wheat Thin Crust, 168 

Pizza Peel, 161, 267 
Poached Eggs, 93 
Pork 

Fried Rice, 129 
Nettie's Beans, 149 
Oven Fried Chops, 126 

Pork Chop Fried Rice, 129 
Potatoes 

Mexican Peasant Omelet, 97 
Minestrone, 56 
Mother French Fries, 148 
Panama Omelet, 96 
Potato Salad, 69 
Tomato-Garlic Vegetable Soup, 58 
Tricolor Soup, 59 

Praline Cheesecake, 210 
Pumpkin Cheesecake, 211 

R 

Raspberry Chicken, 130 
Refried Black Beans, 152 
Remoulade Sauce, 85 
Rice 



268  Cook Live Learn   

 

Cacciatore, 115 
Rice, Herbed, 147 
Ricotta, 199 

About.  

S 

Safe Internal Temperatures for Food 
Consumption, 268 

Salad Dressings, 71 
Salads, 64 

Artichoke Pasta, 64 
Blue Cheese Dressing, 71 
Creamy Buttermilk Dressing, 73 
Creamy Tortellini, 65 
Cucumber-Buttermilk Dressing, 73 
Mona's Honey Mustard Dressing, 75 
Mona's House, 66 
Mona's Italian Dressing, 76 
Mushroom Pasta, 67 
Pasta Roma, 68 
Potato, 69 
Spinach and Shrimp, 70 
Summer Pasta, 70 
Thousand Island Dressing, 77 

San Francisco-Style Sourdough Bread, 190 
Sauce 

Peach Bar-B-Que, 83 
Sauces, 81 

American-Style Pasta, 81 
Dennis' Chili Powder, 87 
Horseradish, 82 
Hunter-Style, 82 
Italian-Style Tomato, 85 
Mona's Ragu, 233 
Tangy Marinara, 86 
Tex-Mex Chili Gravy, 86 
Tex-Mex Salsa, 88 
Vegetable Marinara, 89 

Sausage and Pepperoni Pizza Topping, 165 
Sausage, Pepperoni and Veggie Pizza Topping, 

167 

Sautéed Spinach, 153 
Scrambled Eggs, 92 
Seasoning Salt 

How to Make, 23 
Semolina Bread, 240 
Semolina Breadsticks, 242 
Shelf-life of herbs and spices, 27 
Shrimp 

About, 270 
Charbroiled with Mushrooms, 112 
Lemon Shrimp Fettuccini, 105 
Parmesan, 131 
Parmesan Sub, 132 
Shrimp Scampi, 49 
Spinach and Shrimp Salad, 70 

Shrimp Parmesan, 131 
Shrimp Parmesan Sub Sandwich, 132 
Shrimp Scampi, 49 
Side Dishes 

Asparagus with Parmesan Cheese, 144 
Broccoli with Garlic, 145 
Browned Tomatoes, 145 
Carrots with Marsala, 146 
Green Beans with Cheese, 147 
Mother French Fries, 148 
Nettie's Beans, 149 
Pasole, 151 
Peas Florentine, 152 
Refried Black Beans, 152 
Sauteed Spinach, 153 
Zucchini and Carrots, 154 
Zucchini with Garlic and Tomatoes, 155 

Simon and Garfunkel Poultry Mop, 133 
Soups, 55 

Bean and Pasta, 55 
Minestrone, 56 
Parmesan Mushroom Soup, 57 
Tomato-Garlic, 58 
Tricolor, 59 
Vegetable, 61 

Soups, Canned Substitution Recipe, 31 



    Index  269 

 

Sourdough Culture, 188 
Sourdough Pancakes, 191 
Sourdough Starter, 188 
Spaghetti with Garlic & Oil, 108 
Spinach, 70, 154, 170 
Spinach and Shrimp Salad, 70 
Spinach-Stuffed Pizza, 170 
Springform Pan, 15 
Strawberries, 186 
Strawberry Butter, 99 
Strawberry Cheesecake, 214 
Strawberry Cinnamon Rolls, 186 
Stuffed Mushrooms, 50 
Summer Pasta Salad, 70 

T 

Tangy Marinara, 86 
Tex-Mex Chili Gravy, 86 
Tex-Mex Salsa, 88 
The World’s Second Best Potato Salad, 69 
Thousand Island Dressing, 77 
Tip 

A Great Bar-B-Que Mop, 76 
Dressing Up Canned Pizza Sauce, 173 
Fresh Basil and Heat, 23 
Improving Tex-Mex Salsa, 89 
Lite Enchiladas, 113 
Make a Tomato Stand Up Straight, 134 
Making Uniform Meat Balls, 121 
Microwaving Potatoes, 96 
Moderating Saltiness, 31 
Prevent a Serving Disaster, 221 
Reviving Salad Greens, 66 
Saving Fry Oil, 149 
Soy Sauce and Salt Usage, 23 
Storing Unused Parmesan, 103 

Tomato-Garlic Vegetable Soup, 58 
Tools and Gadgets, 9 
Tortellini, 102 

Cheese, 102 
Creamy, 65 

Fried, 43 
Tricolor Soup, 59 
Tuna-Stuffed Tomato, 134 
Tuscan Focaccia, 184 

V 

Veal 
Lemon, 119 
Marsala, 135 
Marsala with Mushrooms, 136 
Milan, 136 
Osso Buco, 122 
Parmesan, 137 

Veal Marsala, 135 
Veal Milan, 136 
Veal Parmesan, 137 
Vegetable Marinara, 89 
Vegetable Soup, 61 
Vegetables 

Artichoke Frittata, 94 
Artichoke Pasta Salad, 64 
Asparagus Lasagna, 110 
Asparagus with Parmesan, 144 
Broccoli with Garlic, 145 
Browned Tomatoes, 145 
Carrots with Marsala, 146 
Eggplant Parmesan, 139 
Fettuccine Mona, 104 
Fred's Persian Rice, 236 
Fried, 44 
Green Beans with Cheese, 147 
Marinated Carrot Sticks, 51 
Pasole, 151 
Peas Florentine, 152 
Pumpkin Cheesecake, 211 
Refried Black Beans, 152 
Sausage, Pepperoni and Vegetables Pizza 

Topping, 167 
Sauteed Spinich, 153 
Spinach and Shrimp Salad, 70 
Spinach Stuffed Pizza, 170 



270  Cook Live Learn   

 

Summer Pasta Salad, 70 
Tomato-Garlic Vegetable Soup, 58 
Vegetable Marinara, 89 
Vegetable Soup, 61 
Zucchini, 45 
Zucchini with Garlic and Tomatoes, 155 

W 

Whipped Cream 
How To, 274 

White Chocolate Raspberry Cheesecake, 216 
Whole Wheat Thin Crust, 168 

Z 

Zucchini, 45, 154, 155 
Zucchini and Carrots, 154 
Zucchini with Garlic and Tomatoes, 155 
  


